

SC 420 of 2000

Nagrakata PS Case No. 11/99 dated 24.05.99

CNR No. WBJP090000082008

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 21.01.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and report.

Accused persons namely, Tabarak Ali, Bijay Oroan and Anup Bhujel are present by filing hazira in a drop box.

The report long with photocopy of death certificate is received from the IO.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned due to upsurge of third wave of Covid 19 in view of the notice of Hon'ble High Court, dated 01.01.2022 and 13.01.2022.

Fix 15.03.2022 for appearance and SDT.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.